RESOLUTION NO. 2022-153

A RESOLUTION OF RADNOR TOWNSHIP,
DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,
AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF CHANGE ORDER #3 TO
N. ABBONIZIO CONTRACTORS, INC. FOR MGDIFICATIONS ASSOCIATED WITH
FIELD DIRECTIVES, THE REMOVAL OF A FUEL TANK, ADJUSTMENTS TO RISERS
IN THE BASIN AND THE REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS PIPE FOR THE

SOUTH WAYNE MUNICIPAL PARKING LOT FLOOD REDUCTION PROJECT

(CONTRACT #B-22-002), IN THE AMOUNT OF $83,475.58 TO BE FUNDED FROM THE
STORMWATER FUND AND
AN EXTENSION OF THE CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE TO MAY 31, 2023

WHEREAS, N. Abbonizio Contractors continues work on the South Wayne Flood
Reduction Project;

WHEREAS, During construction, additional infrastructure and other items have been
located which required further modifications to the project;

WHEREAS, N. Abbonizio Contractors has submitted an acceptable proposal as Change
Order #3 for the needed modifications; and

WHERFEAS, Tt 1s understood that N. Abbonizio Contractors will require additional time to
complete the modifications and other tasks otherwise delayed.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Radnor
Township does hereby Authorize the Payment of Change Order #3 to N. Abbonizio Contractors,
Inc. for Modifications Associated with Field Directives, the Removal of a Fuel Tank,
Adjustments to Risers in the Basin and the Removal of Asbestos Pipe for the South Wayne
Municipal Parking Lot Flood Reduction Project (Contract #8-22-002), in the Amount of
$83,475.58 to be Funded from the Stormwater Fund and an Extension of the Contract Completion
Date to May 31, 2023

SO RESOLVED this 12™ day of December, A.D., 2022.
RADNOR TOWNSHIP

By: l’f"vc fwﬂow

Name: Moira Mulroney \J
Title: President

ATTEST: //Z%

Wﬂham’M White

Manager/Secretary




